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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Gara Tempo
km/h

Media Cat

1 37 CUSIMANO TANCREDI M 2003 FULL Distance 17'58 MS
2 64 GULINO DARIA F 2008 FULL Distance 22'57 FJ
3 72 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI M 2007 FULL Distance 23'54 MJ
4 21 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE M 2006 FULL Distance 23'55 MJ
5 39 CUTRUPI GABRIEL M 2004 FULL Distance 24'08 MS
6 90 MERANO OTELLO M 2009 FULL Distance 24'20 MR
7 126 SIRCHIA FEDERICA F 2007 FULL Distance 24'28 MC
8 51 FARRELLI DANIELE M 2008 FULL Distance 24'30 MR
9 74 LI VECCHI MARCO M 2006 FULL Distance 24'32 MJ

10 86 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE M 2007 FULL Distance 24'34 MJ
11 139 VENTURA LUCA M 2009 FULL Distance 24'35 MR
12 67 LA CORTE EMANUEL M 2008 FULL Distance 24'35 MR
13 107 RAPPA EMILIA F 2009 FULL Distance 25'04 FJ
14 2 ADRAGNA SIMONE M 2008 FULL Distance 25'11 MR
15 14 BRANCATO RICCARDO M 2008 FULL Distance 27'01 MR
16 49 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE M 1982 FULL Distance 27'01 M40
17 55 GAMBINO MATILDE F 2008 FULL Distance 27'01 FJ
18 71 LAQUIDARA SARA F 2009 FULL Distance 27'01 FJ
19 146 RE FRANCESCO M 1996 FULL Distance 27'07 M25
20 98 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA F 2010 FULL Distance 27'21 FR
21 111 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA F 2010 FULL Distance 27'52 FR
22 35 CUSIMANO COSTANZA F 2010 FULL Distance 27'58 FR
23 16 BRUNO FEDERICO ROSA F 2008 FULL Distance 28'46 FJ
24 140 VENTURA EMILIA F 2006 FULL Distance 28'49 FC
25 143 D'ARPA GIROLAMO M 1956 FULL Distance 29'09 M55
26 36 CUSIMANO MANFREDI M 2000 FULL Distance 29'24 MS
27 68 LA CORTE MARIA ELENA F 2009 FULL Distance 29'25 FJ
28 10 BAVASTRELLI VIOLA F 2011 FULL Distance 29'26 FR
29 130 SPOSITO MARCO M 1970 FULL Distance 29'41 M50
30 134 TESSITORE ANDREA M 1973 FULL Distance 29'42 M50
31 99 NAVARRA DARIO M 1973 FULL Distance 31'09 M50
32 121 SCALICI TOMMASO M 1972 FULL Distance 31'09 M50
33 89 MEGLIO PAOLO M 1961 FULL Distance 31'11 M60
34 137 TRAPANI DANIELA F 1976 FULL Distance 31'12 F45
35 5 AMATO ANGELO M 1973 FULL Distance 31'16 M50
36 115 ROTONDI MARCO M 1957 FULL Distance 31'22 M65
37 87 MAZZARESE GIAN LUCA M 1964 FULL Distance 32'42 M60
38 4 ALBO GIANLUCA M 1967 FULL Distance 32'43 M55
39 135 TONELLI FABIO M 1977 FULL Distance 32'45 M45
40 117 SAITTA SANDRA F 1983 FULL Distance 32'46 F40
41 13 BICA VITO M 1959 FULL Distance 32'48 M65
42 20 CANNIZZARO FABIO M 1973 FULL Distance 32'49 M50
43 136 TOSINI FABIO M 1966 FULL Distance 33'24 M55
44 48 DI SANTO GIACOMO M 1991 FULL Distance 34'08 M30
45 30 CHIRI FRANCESCO M 1970 FULL Distance 34'09 M50
46 120 SARDINA NADIA F 1969 FULL Distance 34'10 F55
47 18 CALÌ VINCENZO M 1975 FULL Distance 35'44 M45
48 95 MUSACCHIA PIETRO M 1969 FULL Distance 37'02 M55
49 65 INZERILLO GIUSEPPE M 1961 FULL Distance 37'10 M60
50 80 LOIACONO LUCIA GABRIELLA F 1975 FULL Distance 37'15 F45
51 78 LO GRANDE DARIO M 1965 FULL Distance 37'17 M55
52 15 BROGIONI FABIO M 1962 FULL Distance 38'12 M60
53 42 DAVÌ ADRIANO M 2001 FULL Distance 38'40 MS
54 131 STUDER MANFREDI M 1974 FULL Distance 39'22 M50
55 96 MUSACCHIA EMMA F 1968 FULL Distance 41'56 F55
56 41 DAVÌ DARIO M 1967 FULL Distance 44'37 M55
57 24 CASTIGLIA FILIPPO M 1967 FULL Distance 45'02 M55
58 114 ROTOLO MARIA F 1974 FULL Distance 45'03 F50
59 110 RIZZUTO GIOVANNI M 1960 FULL Distance 48'35 M60
60 17 CALANDRINO BRUNO M 1965 FULL Distance 48'36 M55
61 85 MASULLO TIZIANA F 1979 FULL Distance 50'49 F45
62 56 GARITTA GIACOMO M 1972 FULL Distance 52'57 M50
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km/h

Media Cat

63 138 VENTURA VINCENZO M 1971 FULL Distance 53'00 M50

Squalificato (2)
DSQ 32 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO M 1973 FULL Distance Squalificato M50
DSQ 108 RIBOTY-DIAZ CARLO LUCIANO M 1981 FULL Distance Squalificato M40
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Anno Gara Tempo
km/h

Media

F40 (1)
1 117 SAITTA SANDRA F 1983 FULL Distance 32'46

F45 (3)
1 137 TRAPANI DANIELA F 1976 FULL Distance 31'12
2 80 LOIACONO LUCIA GABRIELLA F 1975 FULL Distance 37'15
3 85 MASULLO TIZIANA F 1979 FULL Distance 50'49

F50 (1)
1 114 ROTOLO MARIA F 1974 FULL Distance 45'03

F55 (2)
1 120 SARDINA NADIA F 1969 FULL Distance 34'10
2 96 MUSACCHIA EMMA F 1968 FULL Distance 41'56

FC (1)
1 140 VENTURA EMILIA F 2006 FULL Distance 28'49

FJ (6)
1 64 GULINO DARIA F 2008 FULL Distance 22'57
2 107 RAPPA EMILIA F 2009 FULL Distance 25'04
3 55 GAMBINO MATILDE F 2008 FULL Distance 27'01
4 71 LAQUIDARA SARA F 2009 FULL Distance 27'01
5 16 BRUNO FEDERICO ROSA F 2008 FULL Distance 28'46
6 68 LA CORTE MARIA ELENA F 2009 FULL Distance 29'25

FR (4)
1 98 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA F 2010 FULL Distance 27'21
2 111 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA F 2010 FULL Distance 27'52
3 35 CUSIMANO COSTANZA F 2010 FULL Distance 27'58
4 10 BAVASTRELLI VIOLA F 2011 FULL Distance 29'26

M25 (1)
1 146 RE FRANCESCO M 1996 FULL Distance 27'07

M30 (1)
1 48 DI SANTO GIACOMO M 1991 FULL Distance 34'08

M40 (2)
1 49 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE M 1982 FULL Distance 27'01

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 108 RIBOTY-DIAZ CARLO LUCIANO M 1981 FULL Distance Squalificato

M45 (2)
1 135 TONELLI FABIO M 1977 FULL Distance 32'45
2 18 CALÌ VINCENZO M 1975 FULL Distance 35'44

M50 (11)
1 130 SPOSITO MARCO M 1970 FULL Distance 29'41
2 134 TESSITORE ANDREA M 1973 FULL Distance 29'42
3 99 NAVARRA DARIO M 1973 FULL Distance 31'09
4 121 SCALICI TOMMASO M 1972 FULL Distance 31'09
5 5 AMATO ANGELO M 1973 FULL Distance 31'16
6 20 CANNIZZARO FABIO M 1973 FULL Distance 32'49
7 30 CHIRI FRANCESCO M 1970 FULL Distance 34'09
8 131 STUDER MANFREDI M 1974 FULL Distance 39'22
9 56 GARITTA GIACOMO M 1972 FULL Distance 52'57

10 138 VENTURA VINCENZO M 1971 FULL Distance 53'00

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 32 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO M 1973 FULL Distance Squalificato

M55 (8)
1 143 D'ARPA GIROLAMO M 1956 FULL Distance 29'09
2 4 ALBO GIANLUCA M 1967 FULL Distance 32'43
3 136 TOSINI FABIO M 1966 FULL Distance 33'24
4 95 MUSACCHIA PIETRO M 1969 FULL Distance 37'02
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km/h
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M55  (seguente)
5 78 LO GRANDE DARIO M 1965 FULL Distance 37'17
6 41 DAVÌ DARIO M 1967 FULL Distance 44'37
7 24 CASTIGLIA FILIPPO M 1967 FULL Distance 45'02
8 17 CALANDRINO BRUNO M 1965 FULL Distance 48'36

M60 (5)
1 89 MEGLIO PAOLO M 1961 FULL Distance 31'11
2 87 MAZZARESE GIAN LUCA M 1964 FULL Distance 32'42
3 65 INZERILLO GIUSEPPE M 1961 FULL Distance 37'10
4 15 BROGIONI FABIO M 1962 FULL Distance 38'12
5 110 RIZZUTO GIOVANNI M 1960 FULL Distance 48'35

M65 (2)
1 115 ROTONDI MARCO M 1957 FULL Distance 31'22
2 13 BICA VITO M 1959 FULL Distance 32'48

MC (1)
1 126 SIRCHIA FEDERICA F 2007 FULL Distance 24'28

MJ (4)
1 72 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI M 2007 FULL Distance 23'54
2 21 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE M 2006 FULL Distance 23'55
3 74 LI VECCHI MARCO M 2006 FULL Distance 24'32
4 86 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE M 2007 FULL Distance 24'34

MR (6)
1 90 MERANO OTELLO M 2009 FULL Distance 24'20
2 51 FARRELLI DANIELE M 2008 FULL Distance 24'30
3 139 VENTURA LUCA M 2009 FULL Distance 24'35
4 67 LA CORTE EMANUEL M 2008 FULL Distance 24'35
5 2 ADRAGNA SIMONE M 2008 FULL Distance 25'11
6 14 BRANCATO RICCARDO M 2008 FULL Distance 27'01

MS (4)
1 37 CUSIMANO TANCREDI M 2003 FULL Distance 17'58
2 39 CUTRUPI GABRIEL M 2004 FULL Distance 24'08
3 36 CUSIMANO MANFREDI M 2000 FULL Distance 29'24
4 42 DAVÌ ADRIANO M 2001 FULL Distance 38'40
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1 81 MANNI MARIA PAOLA F 2008 HALF Distance 12'51 FJ
2 76 LO CASTO ALBERTO M 2007 HALF Distance 13'17 MJ
3 100 NUZZO ANDREA M 2005 HALF Distance 13'22 MS
4 77 LO GRANDE MARCO M 2006 HALF Distance 13'33 MJ
5 27 CAVIGLIA CRISTIANO M 2007 HALF Distance 13'40 MJ
6 50 FALSONE LEONARDO M 2007 HALF Distance 13'47 MJ
7 79 LO PORTO EMANUELE M 1979 HALF Distance 13'48 M45
8 82 MANNI VIRGINIA F 2009 HALF Distance 13'54 FJ
9 105 RANELI GIUSEPPE M 2007 HALF Distance 14'02 MJ

10 40 D'ACCARDI GIORGIA F 2009 HALF Distance 14'42 FJ
11 144 SISIA SIMONE M 2008 HALF Distance 14'47 MJ
12 93 MODICA LUCA M 2006 HALF Distance 14'52 MJ
13 12 BENNICI MARCO M 1976 HALF Distance 14'53 M45
14 70 LAQUIDARA FIORENZO M 1969 HALF Distance 15'18 M55
15 23 CASSARO ROSARIA F 1974 HALF Distance 15'28 F50
16 119 SANCHEZ SAMUELE M 2009 HALF Distance 15'33 MR
17 148 GIUCHIGLIA GIUSEPPE M 1972 HALF Distance 15'34 M50
18 133 TAGLIAVIA MARINA F 1964 HALF Distance 15'48 F60
19 84 MARTELLI STEFANO M 2006 HALF Distance 16'29 MJ
20 45 DI FILIPPO GIUSEPPE M 1962 HALF Distance 16'32 M60
21 92 MODICA EDOARDO M 2007 HALF Distance 16'36 MJ
22 73 LAURO GIORGIA F 2013 HALF Distance 16'45 FA
23 112 MARTELLO ROCCO M 1969 HALF Distance 16'51 M55
24 75 LICCI LUCREZIA MARIA F 2013 HALF Distance 16'56 FA
25 123 SCHILLACI MANUELA F 1995 HALF Distance 17'23 F25
26 25 CATTARINICH DISTANCE SILVIO M 1965 HALF Distance 17'24 M55
27 6 ARAUJO ALEXANDRA F 1972 HALF Distance 17'31 F50
28 141 VERGA FRANCESCO M 1968 HALF Distance 17'46 M55
29 1 ABBATE RICCARDO M 1966 HALF Distance 17'49 M55
30 29 CHILLEMI ORIETTA F 1965 HALF Distance 17'55 F55
31 34 CORRAO SALVATORE M 1955 HALF Distance 18'01 M65
32 104 RANDAZZO RAIMONDO M 1964 HALF Distance 18'02 M60
33 28 CAVOLI LAURA F 2012 HALF Distance 18'04 FA
34 88 MAZZARESE ELIO MARIA M 2011 HALF Distance 18'11 MA
35 26 CAVIGLIA IGOR M 1972 HALF Distance 18'12 M50
36 118 SALVO GIOVANNA F 1968 HALF Distance 18'15 F55
37 106 RANELI GAETANO M 1971 HALF Distance 18'20 M50
38 60 CARUANA MARCO M 2011 HALF Distance 18'25 MA
39 62 GRASSADONIA GIUSEPPE M 2006 HALF Distance 18'29 MJ
40 63 GRECO PIETRO M 1963 HALF Distance 18'52 M60
41 124 SCRIMA FABIO M 1969 HALF Distance 19'44 M55
42 142 VOLO MAURIZIO M 1971 HALF Distance 19'47 M50
43 52 FERRARA VINCENZO M 1965 HALF Distance 19'59 M55
44 43 DE LUCA ROBERTO M 1964 HALF Distance 20'33 M60
45 147 AGALBATO ALESSANDRO M 1967 HALF Distance 20'37 M55
46 102 PISCIOTTA EMANUELA F 1981 HALF Distance 21'02 F40
47 103 RANALDI PLINIO M 1977 HALF Distance 21'30 M45
48 11 BELLAVISTA ALESSANDRO M 1964 HALF Distance 21'57 M60
49 58 GENTILE AMBRA F 1991 HALF Distance 21'58 F30
50 22 CASIGLIA AMEDEO CLAUDIO M 1960 HALF Distance 21'59 M60
51 132 TANTILLO FRANCESCO M 1959 HALF Distance 22'33 M65
52 46 DI PIAZZA ANDREA M 2008 HALF Distance 24'12 MR
53 109 RICOTTI IPPOLITO M 1952 HALF Distance 24'13 M70
54 54 GAMBINO FABIO M 1972 HALF Distance 24'54 M50
55 69 LALICATA PATRIZIA F 1972 HALF Distance 25'31 F50
56 145 CARDELLA GIUSEPPE M 1956 HALF Distance 25'35 M55
57 91 MICELI VALERIA F 1979 HALF Distance 25'39 F45
58 38 CUSIMANO NICOLÒ M 1963 HALF Distance 25'41 M60
59 47 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE M 2006 HALF Distance 26'00 MJ
60 66 JADOUL CHIARA F 2002 HALF Distance 26'22 FS
61 122 SCARGIALI SALVATORE M 1948 HALF Distance 26'24 M75
62 127 SIRENA PIETRO ANTONIO M 1940 HALF Distance 27'22 M80
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Media Cat

63 44 DI CRISTINA SVERIO M 1972 HALF Distance 30'54 M50
64 31 CHIELLO MASSIMILIANO M 1972 HALF Distance 30'56 M50
65 9 BALISTRERI MARIANO M 1972 HALF Distance 30'57 M50
66 149 SMAIRA HAIFA F 1980 HALF Distance 35'16 F40
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km/h
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F25 (1)
1 123 SCHILLACI MANUELA F 1995 HALF Distance 17'23

F30 (1)
1 58 GENTILE AMBRA F 1991 HALF Distance 21'58

F40 (2)
1 102 PISCIOTTA EMANUELA F 1981 HALF Distance 21'02
2 149 SMAIRA HAIFA F 1980 HALF Distance 35'16

F45 (1)
1 91 MICELI VALERIA F 1979 HALF Distance 25'39

F50 (3)
1 23 CASSARO ROSARIA F 1974 HALF Distance 15'28
2 6 ARAUJO ALEXANDRA F 1972 HALF Distance 17'31
3 69 LALICATA PATRIZIA F 1972 HALF Distance 25'31

F55 (2)
1 29 CHILLEMI ORIETTA F 1965 HALF Distance 17'55
2 118 SALVO GIOVANNA F 1968 HALF Distance 18'15

F60 (1)
1 133 TAGLIAVIA MARINA F 1964 HALF Distance 15'48

FA (3)
1 73 LAURO GIORGIA F 2013 HALF Distance 16'45
2 75 LICCI LUCREZIA MARIA F 2013 HALF Distance 16'56
3 28 CAVOLI LAURA F 2012 HALF Distance 18'04

FJ (3)
1 81 MANNI MARIA PAOLA F 2008 HALF Distance 12'51
2 82 MANNI VIRGINIA F 2009 HALF Distance 13'54
3 40 D'ACCARDI GIORGIA F 2009 HALF Distance 14'42

FS (1)
1 66 JADOUL CHIARA F 2002 HALF Distance 26'22

M45 (3)
1 79 LO PORTO EMANUELE M 1979 HALF Distance 13'48
2 12 BENNICI MARCO M 1976 HALF Distance 14'53
3 103 RANALDI PLINIO M 1977 HALF Distance 21'30

M50 (8)
1 148 GIUCHIGLIA GIUSEPPE M 1972 HALF Distance 15'34
2 26 CAVIGLIA IGOR M 1972 HALF Distance 18'12
3 106 RANELI GAETANO M 1971 HALF Distance 18'20
4 142 VOLO MAURIZIO M 1971 HALF Distance 19'47
5 54 GAMBINO FABIO M 1972 HALF Distance 24'54
6 44 DI CRISTINA SVERIO M 1972 HALF Distance 30'54
7 31 CHIELLO MASSIMILIANO M 1972 HALF Distance 30'56
8 9 BALISTRERI MARIANO M 1972 HALF Distance 30'57

M55 (9)
1 70 LAQUIDARA FIORENZO M 1969 HALF Distance 15'18
2 112 MARTELLO ROCCO M 1969 HALF Distance 16'51
3 25 CATTARINICH DISTANCE SILVIO M 1965 HALF Distance 17'24
4 141 VERGA FRANCESCO M 1968 HALF Distance 17'46
5 1 ABBATE RICCARDO M 1966 HALF Distance 17'49
6 124 SCRIMA FABIO M 1969 HALF Distance 19'44
7 52 FERRARA VINCENZO M 1965 HALF Distance 19'59
8 147 AGALBATO ALESSANDRO M 1967 HALF Distance 20'37
9 145 CARDELLA GIUSEPPE M 1956 HALF Distance 25'35

M60 (7)
1 45 DI FILIPPO GIUSEPPE M 1962 HALF Distance 16'32
2 104 RANDAZZO RAIMONDO M 1964 HALF Distance 18'02
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M60  (seguente)
3 63 GRECO PIETRO M 1963 HALF Distance 18'52
4 43 DE LUCA ROBERTO M 1964 HALF Distance 20'33
5 11 BELLAVISTA ALESSANDRO M 1964 HALF Distance 21'57
6 22 CASIGLIA AMEDEO CLAUDIO M 1960 HALF Distance 21'59
7 38 CUSIMANO NICOLÒ M 1963 HALF Distance 25'41

M65 (2)
1 34 CORRAO SALVATORE M 1955 HALF Distance 18'01
2 132 TANTILLO FRANCESCO M 1959 HALF Distance 22'33

M70 (1)
1 109 RICOTTI IPPOLITO M 1952 HALF Distance 24'13

M75 (1)
1 122 SCARGIALI SALVATORE M 1948 HALF Distance 26'24

M80 (1)
1 127 SIRENA PIETRO ANTONIO M 1940 HALF Distance 27'22

MA (2)
1 88 MAZZARESE ELIO MARIA M 2011 HALF Distance 18'11
2 60 CARUANA MARCO M 2011 HALF Distance 18'25

MJ (11)
1 76 LO CASTO ALBERTO M 2007 HALF Distance 13'17
2 77 LO GRANDE MARCO M 2006 HALF Distance 13'33
3 27 CAVIGLIA CRISTIANO M 2007 HALF Distance 13'40
4 50 FALSONE LEONARDO M 2007 HALF Distance 13'47
5 105 RANELI GIUSEPPE M 2007 HALF Distance 14'02
6 144 SISIA SIMONE M 2008 HALF Distance 14'47
7 93 MODICA LUCA M 2006 HALF Distance 14'52
8 84 MARTELLI STEFANO M 2006 HALF Distance 16'29
9 92 MODICA EDOARDO M 2007 HALF Distance 16'36

10 62 GRASSADONIA GIUSEPPE M 2006 HALF Distance 18'29
11 47 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE M 2006 HALF Distance 26'00

MR (2)
1 119 SANCHEZ SAMUELE M 2009 HALF Distance 15'33
2 46 DI PIAZZA ANDREA M 2008 HALF Distance 24'12

MS (1)
1 100 NUZZO ANDREA M 2005 HALF Distance 13'22


